



WEB COPY



**TOS.No.2 of 2013 and**  
**C.S.No.740 of 2011 and**  
**C.S.Nos.503 & 504 of 2017**

**C.V.KARTHIKEYAN, J.**

The Registry may put up a note whether they had complied with the directions issued on 25.04.2022 in A.No.1805 of 2022 and whether the Interpreter of High Court had translated the settlement deed dated 12.06.1950 from Telugu to English or whether they placed reliance on the free translated copies furnished by either one of the learned counsels.

2. For putting up such a note, list the matter on 28.07.2025.

**23.07.2025**

gsk