



WEB COPY



T.O.S.No.2 of 2013

T.O.S.No.2 of 2013 and
C.S.No.740 of 2011 and
C.S.Nos.503 & 504 of 2017

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN,J.,

The learned Advocate Commissioner is present through Video Conferencing.

2. The continuation of cross examination of P.W.1 may be recorded on 02.08.2025 on 10.00 a.m.

3. It is hoped that the cross examination would be proceeded to a substantial extent and it is also hoped that it would actually be completed on that particular date.

3. Call the matter again before this Court on 06.08.2025.

4. If the learned Advocate Commissioner seeks translated version of certified copy of the settlement deed, dated 12.06.1950, the Registry may handover the same with proper acknowledgment.

30-07-2025

vum



WEB COPY



T.O.S.No.2 of 2013

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN,J.,

vum

T.O.S.No.2 of 2013 and
C.S.No.740 of 2011 and
C.S.Nos.503 & 504 of 2017

30.07.2025