



WEB COPY



T.O.S.No.2 of 2013  
and  
C.S.No.740 of 2011  
and  
C.S.Nos.503 & 504 of 2017

**C.V.KARTHIKEYAN, J.**

Time is extended to complete the cross examination of PW-1 till 29.08.2025. The learned Advocate Commissioner may schedule the dates on which cross examination could be done in accordance with the convenience of the learned counsels who are appearing in the Suits.

2.Call the matter once again on 02.09.2025.

06.08.2025

smv