



WEB COPY



TOS NO. 2 of 2013

AND

**CS NO. 503 OF 2017, CS NO. 504 OF 2017, CS
NO. 740 OF 2011**

Dr.R.N.MANJULA, J.

The learned Advocate Commissioner has filed his report.

2.Let the records be sent back to the Additional Master-III for the purpose of recording further evidence.

3.As the suit is connected to the TOS, it is appropriate to record the evidence simultaneously in both the suits and the TOS. The parties are required to appear before the learned Additional Master-III on 18.09.2025.

02.09.2025

jrs



WEB COPY

