



T.O.S.No.2 of 2013, C.S.Nos.740 of 2011, 503 and 504 of 2017

WEB COPY

K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.

The Advocate Commissioner had filed a memo stating that the date was fixed for cross examination of witnesses on 08.08.2026 and 15.08.2026, but the same could not be scheduled as the proof affidavit of the witness was not filed. Further, since the time given for recording of evidence expires on 27.08.2026, he seeks further time for recording the evidence of plaintiff's witness.

2. Memo is recorded. Time is extended till 25.09.2026 for recording the evidence of plaintiff's witness.

3. List the matter on 25.09.2026.

27.08.2026

rpp